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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKALIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

>
Application Acronyms: 0 ¥ 5
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] e ——

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] S
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] - Ql(S/'L% 31,44,10_;2
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] ! 1 Z <14 Fedepn

3o—o15—- 5
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] -4 &yﬂfﬁ"d"?
[A] iLogation - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication . S s =
NSL [] NSP [] SD - , SH Lo

¥z,
Check One Only for [B] or [C] ‘
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

(1 opHC []J crB ] pec ] pCc [J OoLS [] OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
(] wrex [J pMx [] swDp [] Ip1 [ ] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply PO 4!

[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners i

[B] ﬂ Offset Operators, Leascholders or Surface Owner Bonve S Pei 8
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 037/

[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

(E] [[] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [[] Waivers are Attached

] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

(V%)

[

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completj7y an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT / ATTORNEY 04/29/14
Print or Type Name Signature / Title Date

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
e-mail Address




Michael H. Feldewert

Recognized Specialist in the Area of
Natural Resources - oil and gas law - New
Mexico Board of Legal Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND&HART.

April 29, 2014

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Jami Bailey

01l Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Chevron U.S.A., Inc. for administrative approval of an unorthodox
well location for its Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Federal 3H Well to be located in Section
19, Township 24 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. (OGRID No. 4323) seeks administrative approval of an unorthodox
well location for its Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Federal 3H Well to be completed within the Pierce
Crossing; Bone Spring Pool (Pool Code 50371) underlying Section 19, Township 24 South,
Range 29 East, N M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. This well will be drilled from a surface
location 330 feet from the South line and 1490 feet from the West line (Unit N) with a bottom
hole location 330 feet from the North line and 1490 feet from the West line (Unit C). Since this
acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules which provides for wells to be located no
closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit, the completed interval for this well
will be unorthodox because it is closer than 330 feet to the Western boundary and, therefore,
outside of the producing area. Approval of the unorthodox location will prevent waste of a
productive reservoir and improve well performance.

Exhibit A is the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which shows that the
completed interval of the proposed Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Federal 3H Well encroaches on the
spacing and proration unit to the Southwest, West and Northwest.

Exhibit B is a land plat for Section 19 and the surrounding sections that shows the proposed
Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Federal 3H Well in relation to adjoining units and existing wells.

Exhibit C is a list of the parties affected by the encroachment to the West and Southwest, Each
of these parties have been provided notice of this application by certified mail. Chevron is the
sole operator and mineral lessee of the federal lease covering the SW/4SW/4 of Section 18.
Nonetheless, a copy of this application has been provided to the Bureau of Land Management.

Holland & Hart e
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. &



HOLLAND&HART. u April 29, 2014

Page 2

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

(.

>

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.

MHF

cc: Bureau of Land Management
620 E. Green Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220



District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-102

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM K8246 )
Phone: (579) 303-6161 Fax: (575 1930720 Revised August 1, 2011

Dt 1l Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ’
811 S. First St Anesia, NM £8210 OIL CON SERVAIION DIVISION Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (5751 7481283 Fax: {§75) 748-0720 District Office

Distric 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1600 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NM 87410

Phone: (505} 334-6178 Fax: (305) 234-6170 . “NDE R
T e Santa Fe, NM 87505 [ AMENDED REPORT
1220 5. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8734

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

"API Number *Pool Code * Poet Name
* Property Code * Property Name > well Number
RUSTLER BLUFF 1924 29 FEDERAL 3H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name ? Elevation
CHEVRON U.S. A INC, 2918’
» Surface Location

{1 or lot no. Section [Township Range Lot ldnf Feet from the] North-South iine] Feet (rom the East/West line County

N 19 24 SOUTH| 29 EAST, NM.P.M. 330 SOUTH 1490’ WEST EDDY

+ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn} Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County

C 19 24 SOUTH{ 29 EAST, NM.P.M. 330 NQORTH 1490 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres |' Joint or Infill  |* Conselidation Code  }'* Order No.

No allowable will be assigned 1o this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division,

700027777 s y—
" 1 " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
o 1490" A [ hereby cestify that the information vonteined herein is e and complete
= ‘ to the hest of my knowdedge and belicy, and that this oeganization either
y \ PROPOSLE(D)CT;'TJOM HOLE awiy o working iterest or unleased mineral infervst i the land including
: X= 504 7'572 NAD 77 the praposed botieem heie tocation or has a right w drill this well at this
l Py Y= 440,014 lovation purstat 1 6 contract with an owner of such a mineral or
: LAT. 32.208345 veorking interest. ar to @ wuntary pooling cgreement or a compuisany
: E(ONG, 104 6032563;2 I Poking order heretofore vatered by the division
b s e, l——— s et e saned X = ) NA — —
/]
/] Y= 440,073
/]
| /1 %LG ] 83 gg?:gg Signature Date
/ .
Y, T
- 7
I ; 5 I Printed Namw
/]
§ 4
l ; : ‘ E-mint Address
< Yy
— — — N e e A e e - — e
Qo p— = - "
Y l o y I *SSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: ; j Fhereby certify that the well location shown on this
- ! : I plat was plotted fram field nates of actual survevs
4
$ ; mady by me or under my supervision, and that the
y same is truc and correct 1o L v helicf.
y i belicy.
; l A RUSTLER BLUFF 1924 29
y FEDERAL NO.3H WELL
, SAS A T SR L
L X= 534,822 NAD 27
7 :
/ )
--——-——-————-——l-'————-———-— —dy= 435,360 I —
A s
4
/ LAT. 32.196550
y
I A LONG. 104.026797
A I Y X= 636,006 NADBS
y y ye 435418
; A LAT. 32196672
’ y LONG. 104027286
o 1400 ¥ y ELEVATION +2018" NAVD 88
/
4
,/I /
EXHIBIT
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Exhibit C

Oxy USA, Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX 77046

Murchison Oil & Gas
1100 Mira Vista Blvd.
Plano, TX 75093



Natural Resources - oil and gas law -
New Mexico Board of Legal
Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND&H ARTM,G Michael H. Feldewert

April 29, 2014

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: Affected Parties

Re:  Application of Chevron U.S.A., Inc. for administrative approval of an unorthodox
well location for its Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Federal 3H Well to be located in Section
19, Township 24 South, Range 29 East, NN\M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on April 29, 2014 by Chevron U.S.A., Inc. for administrative approval of
an unorthodox well location for its Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Federal 3H well to be located in
Section 19, Township 24 South, Range 29 East, N.NM.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. This
well will be drilled from a surface location 330 feet from the South line and 1490 feet from the
West line (Unit N) with a bottom hole location 330 feet from the North line and 1490 feet from
the West line (Unit C). Since this acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules which
provides for wells to be located no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit,
the completed interval for this well will be unorthodox because it is closer than 330 feet to the
Western boundary and, therefore, outside of the producing area.

As an owner of an offsetting interest that may affected by the well, you may object to this
application. Objections must be filed in writing within twenty day from this date at the Divisions
Santa Fe office that is located at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. If
no objection is received within this twenty-day period, this application for an unorthodox well
location may be approved.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact Dane Maxwell at
Dane.Maxwell@chevron.com or (713) 372-0466.

Sincerely,

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON U.S.A, INC.

Holland & Hart u.e
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 5anta Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. <



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Shapard, Craig, EMNRD

Sent: Thursday, May 01, 2014 8:42 AM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Chevron Rustler Bluff 19 24 19

PIERCE CROSSING;BONE SPRING

California Chrome odds are 5-2, empty your savings account.

T.C. Shapard

District Il Geologist

Energy Minerals & Natural Resource Department
811 S. First Street

Artesia, New Mexico 88202

Office: (575) 748-1283 Ext. 103

Fax: (575) 748-9120

E-MAIL; Craig.Shapard@state.nm.us

B

- /%&W\» 7 E

Ncw Mcxico E_t1cr59, Miner‘a[s and Natural Rcsourccs Dcpar‘tmcnt

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Thursday, May 01, 2014 8:39 AM
To: Shapard, Craig, EMNRD

Subject: Chevron Rustler Bluff 19 24 19

TC:

I need information on what pool the following well will be in.
The producing interval is in Sec. 19 24S 29€, Bone Spring.
Thanks

Mike



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Michael Feldewert <MFeldewert@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 07, 2014 2:10 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: Chevron Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Eddy Co.

Attachments: Rustler Bluff 19 24 29 FEDERAL 3H C-102 cert (7MAR2014) (2).pdf

Michael: Attached is a C-102 that identifies the first and last perforated interval in the text boxes. Let me know if you
need anything else.

From: Michael Feldewert

Sent: Monday, May 05, 2014 2:04 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: Re: Chevron Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Eddy Co.

We are undertaking efforts to get that information from the client.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 5, 2014, at 10:26 AM, "McMillan, Michael, EMNRD" <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us> wrote:

Michael:

Can you provide the producing interval for the Chevron Rustler Bluff 19 24 19 Eddy County, New
Mexico? You provided the surface and BHL location.

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0:505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462



District ]

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone: (573} ¥93-6161 Fax: {575} 393-0720
District 1

811 S, First 54, Antesia, NM 88210

Phone: (375 748-128) Fax: {575) 748-9720
Disimiet 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (5057 334-6178 Fax: (50%) 3346170
District 1V

1220 8. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone; ($05) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 4763462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[7] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! APL Number *Pool Code * Puol Name
¢ Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
RUSTLER BLUFF 1924 29 FEDERAL 3H
"OGRID Ne. ® Operator Name * Elevation
CHEVRON U.S.A, INC. 2918’
» Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section [Township Range Lot ldn| Feet from the] NorthiSouth ling} Feet from the Fast/West line County

N 19 |24 SOUTH] 29 EAST, NM.P.M. 330 SOUTH 149¢° WEST EDDY

» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or 1ot no, Section} Township Range Lot Idn] Feet from the | North/Soath line § Feet from the East/West line County

C 19 24 SOUTH]} 29 EAST, NM.P.M. 330 NORTH 1490 WEST EDDY
¥ Dedicated Acres | Joint or [nfilt | ¥ Consolidation Cade | Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
¢ Bl T » OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1490 2 1 hereby certify ihat the informatian contained herein is true and complete
T ——— 1o the best of my knowledige und belief. amd that this organization dither
PROPQSED BOTTOMHOLE ovens a working intersst or tlvased mineral interest in the fand inchading
_:iio;z?nl:;; o FNL X= LO%’:{L?Q?2 NAD 27 the proposedd bottom hole focatian pr has a right to dritl this well at this
& 1490' FWL Ye 440,014 foecarion prrSaBIe i a COMPaC sl ai owner of such a mberal ve
AT, 32.209345 working interest. or 1 volutary poeling agreerent or a compdsory
LONG. 104026913 pooting oeder hererofore entered by the division.
s s i iRy B B C 635,956 NADB3] v s
Y= 440,073
LAT. 32.209468 .'S‘immm Date
LONG. 104027403
Y
-
o l Printed Name
3
(=]
<+
I Z I ] Addrors
e}
I — - s i ot s i
<o
I 4 ‘ sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
; 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
I l plat way plotied from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
RUSTLER BLUFF 1924 29
FEDERAL NO.3H WELL
X= 504,822 NAD 27
g |— — ~y= 435,360 I
LAT. 32.196550
LONG. 104.026797
Proposed first X= 636,006 NADS3
Ek: ggmtvios' FSL Y= 435418
LAT. 32196672
] LONG. 104.027286
e ELEVATION +2818 NAVD 88
a
o




